

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1100/2009

PALANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1979/2009

[MARI AND ANR. V. STATE OF TAMIL NADU]

(With Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 362/2013

[BALAKRISHNAN V. STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE]

(With Office Report)

Date : 10/07/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)
in CrI.A. 110 & 1979

Ms. T. Anamika ,Adv.

In CrI. A. 362

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Ms. Vanita Chandrakant Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Kalyani Gupta
Date: 2014.07.19
16:31:37 IST
Reason:

Learned counsel for the appellants in Criminal

Appeal Nos. 1100 & 1979 of 2009, seeks to withdraw

herself from these matters and states that she had

already handed over the files back to them.

In

such circumstances, it is for the counsel

to file

appropriate application to get discharge from these cases. Let the needful be done within two weeks.

In the meantime, the Registry shall inform the appellants about the said development to enable them to make alternative arrangement for which purpose a period of six weeks is granted to them.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER