

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1100/2009

PALANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1979/2009

(With Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 362/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 29/10/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that he has been
recently engaged in the matter.

On his request, the matter is adjourned.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(JASWINDER KAUR)
Court Master