

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1100/2009

PALANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU Respondent(s)  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl.documents, exemption  
from filing O.T. and office report)WITH Crl.A. No. 1979/2009  
(With appln.(s) for early hearing and Office Report)Crl.A. No. 362/2013  
(With appln.(s) for bail and exemption from filing c/c of the  
impugned order and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to  
file addl.documents and Office Report)

Date : 03/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYFor Appellant(s) Mr.R.Balasubramanian, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.B.Karunakaran, Adv.  
Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.Ms.Kiran Suri, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran,Adv.  
Ms.M.Vidhya, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.  
Ms.Vanita Chandrakant Giri, Adv.  
Mr.Jayant Patel, Adv.  
Mr.Rajiv Dalal, Barrister  
Mr.Asameet Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Release the matter from part-heard.

Digitally signed by  
Ramana Venkata Ganti  
Date: 2015.09.03  
16:32:05 IST  
Reason:We request Shri R.Balasubramanian, learned senior counsel  
to supply us the correct translated version of the depositions  
of all the witnesses within three weeks' time from today.

2

Call the matters after three weeks.

Registry is directed to accept the translated copies that  
may be filed by Shri R.Balasubramanian, learned senior counsel.

(G.V.Ramana)  
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar